SCHEDULE OF INTEREST RATES EFFECTIVE:

Term Deposit Rates Under $100000

1 Year Redeemable

1 Year Non-Redeemable
2 Year Non-Redeemable
3 Year Non-Redeemable
4 Year Non-Redeemable

AMOUNTS $100,000 AND OVER

PLAN 24 INTEREST CALCULATED DAILY AND
PAID MONTHLY

SPECIAL SAVINGS INTEREST CALCULATED ON
MINIMUM MONTHLY BALANCE
AND PAID SEMI-ANNUALLY

LOAN RATES

UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX $30,000)

CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.)

MORTGAGES

NEW

1YEAR

2 YEARS

3,45 YEARS

6 YEARS & OLDER

1 year Fixed-Rate open

1 year Fixed-Rate closed
2 year Fixed-Rate closed
3 year Fixed-Rate closed
5 year Fixed-Rate closed
2nd Mortgage

HELOC P+.50%

RRSP ACCOUNT  1YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE
1 YEAR REDEEMABLE

TFSA ACCOUNTS

1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE
1 YEAR REDEEMABLE

14-Feb-24

7.20%

EFFECTIVE RATE AFTER

POSTED 5% REBATE APPLIED

(NOT GUARANTEED)

3.50%

4.50%
4.40%
4.20%
4.10%

3.71%

4.73%
4.62%
4.41%
4.31%

RATES UPON REQUEST

0.10%

0.10%

EFFECTIVE RATE AFTER

5% REBATE APPLIED
(NOT GUARANTEED)

9.75%

7.25%
7.40%
7.70%
8.20%
9.00%

8.60%
7.25%
6.75%

6.25%

8.40%
7.70%
4.20%
3.50%

4.20%
3.50%

9.29%

6.90%
7.05%
7.33%
7.81%
8.57%

8.19%

6.90%
6.43%

5.95%

8.00%
7.33%



