SCHEDULE OF INTEREST RATES EFFECTIVE: 14-Feb-24	VANCOUVER FIREFIGHTERS CREDIT UNION Prime Rate 7.20%						
Term Deposit Rates Under \$100000 RATE	SCHEDULE OF INTEREST RATES EFFECTIVE:			14-Feb-24			
1 Year Redeemable					EFFECTIVE RATE A	FTER	
1 Year Redeemable 3.50% 3.71% 1 Year Non-Redeemable 4.50% 4.73% 2 Year Non-Redeemable 4.40% 4.62% 3 Year Non-Redeemable 4.20% 4.41% 4 Year Non-Redeemable 4.20% 4.41% 4 Year Non-Redeemable 4.10% 4.31% AMOUNTS \$100,000 AND OVER RATES UPON REQUEST PLAN 24 INTEREST CALCULATED DAILY AND PAID MONTHLY SPECIAL SAVINGS INTEREST CALCULATED ON MINIMUM MONTHLY BALANCE AND PAID SEMI-ANNUALLY LOAN RATES UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000) 9.75% 9.29% CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 7.25% 6.90% 1 YEAR 7.40% 7.05% 2 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 3.4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS 6 OLDER 9.00% 8.57% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% TYEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS				POSTED	5% REBATE APPLIE	D	
1 Year Non-Redeemable	Term Deposit Rates Under \$100000			RATE	(NOT GUARANTEEL	o)	
1 Year Non-Redeemable				2 500/		2 740/	
2 Year Non-Redeemable	1 year kedeemadie			3.30%	1	3.7 1%	
3 Year Non-Redeemable 4.20% 4.41% 4 Year Non-Redeemable 4.10% 4.31% AMOUNTS \$100,000 AND OVER RATES UPON REQUEST PLAN 24 INTEREST CALCULATED DAILY AND PAID MONTHLY SPECTAL SAVINGS INTEREST CALCULATED ON MINIMUM MONTHLY BALANCE AND PAID SEMI-ANNUALLY LOAN RATES UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000) 9.75% 9.29% CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 7.25% 6.90% 7.05% 7.33% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.70% 7.33% 7.81% 6.92% 7.70% 7.33% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.81% 6.92% 7.25% 6.90% 7.25% 7.25% 6.90% 7.25% 7.25% 6.90% 7.25% 7	1 Year Non-Redeemable			4.50%	1	4.73%	
### A Year Non-Redeemable ### 4.10% #### 4.31% #### AMOUNTS \$100,000 AND OVER RATES UPON REQUEST ### PLAN 24	2 Year Non-Redeemable			4.40%	1	4.62%	
### AMOUNTS \$100,000 AND OVER PLAN 24	3 Year Non-Redeemable			4.20%	1	4.41%	
PLAN 24	4 Year Non-Redeemable			4.10%	1	4.31%	
PLAN 24							
### PAID MONTHLY SPECIAL SAVINGS	AMOUNTS \$100,000 AND OVER			RATES UPON REQUEST			
### PAID MONTHLY SPECIAL SAVINGS							
SPECTAL SAVINGS INTEREST CALCULATED ON MINIMUM MONTHLY BALANCE AND PAID SEMI-ANNUALLY EFFECTIVE RATE AFTER 5% REBATE APPLIED (NOT GUARANTEED)	PLAN 24	INTERES	T CALCULATED DAILY AND	0.10%	1		
MINIMUM MONTHLY BALANCE AND PAID SEMI-ANNUALLY LOAN RATES UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000) CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) 1 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEARS 7.40% 2 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 3,4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS		PAID MO	NTHLY				
AND PAID SEMI-ANNUALLY LOAN RATES UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000) CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 1 YEAR 1 YEAR 7.40% 2 YEARS 3,4,5 YEARS 6 YEARS & OLDER 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 4 20% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%	SPECIAL SAVINGS	INTERES	ST CALCULATED ON	0.10%	1		
LOAN RATES UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000) 9.75% 9.29% CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 1 YEAR 7.40% 2 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 3,4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 6.43% 8.19% 6.75% 6.43% 8.00% FIELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%					EFFECTIVE DATE	ETED	
UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000) 9.75% 9.29% CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 7.25% 7.40% 7.05% 7.05% 7.33% 3.4,5 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% 8.57% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 8.60% 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS	AND FAID SEMI-ANNOALLY						
CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 1 YEAR 7.40% 2 YEARS 7.70% 3.4,5 YEARS 8.20% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 nd Mortgage 2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%	LOAN RATES				(NOT GUARANTEEL))	
CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.) NEW 7.25% 6.90% 1 YEAR 7.40% 7.05% 2 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 3.4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% 8.57% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 8.60% 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 6.43% 8.00% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS	UNSECURED PERSONAL LOAN (MAX \$30,000)			9.75%		9.29%	
1 YEAR 7.40% 7.05% 2 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 3,4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% 8.57% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 8.60% 8.19% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS							
2 YEARS 7.70% 7.33% 7.81% 3,4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% 8.57% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 8.60% 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS	CHATTEL LOANS (CARS ETC.)		NEW	7.25%		6.90%	
3,4,5 YEARS 8.20% 7.81% 6 YEARS & OLDER 9.00% 8.57% MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 8.60% 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%			1 YEAR	7.40%		7.05%	
MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 3 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2 nd Mortgage 2 nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%			2 YEARS				
MORTGAGES 1 year Fixed-Rate open 8.60% 1 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2nd Mortgage 2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%							
1 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5.95% 5.95% 5.95% 5.95% 7.70% 8.00% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 3.50% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABL			6 YEARS & OLDER	9.00%	1	8.57%	
1 year Fixed-Rate closed 7.25% 6.90% 2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5.95% 5.95% 5.95% 5.95% 7.70% 8.00% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 3.50% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABL	MORTGAGES		1 vear Fixed-Rate open	8.60%	1	8,19%	
2 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.75% 6.43% 5.95% 5.95% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5.95% 6.25			·				
3 year Fixed-Rate closed 6.25% 5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2nd Mortgage 8.40% 8.00% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% 7.33% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%			•				
5 year Fixed-Rate closed 2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%			•				
2nd Mortgage 8.40% HELOC P+.50% 7.70% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%			·			0.0070	
HELOC P+.50% 7.70% RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%						8.00%	
RRSP ACCOUNT 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20% 1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%							
1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50% TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%	RRSP ACCOUNT				_		
TFSA ACCOUNTS 1 YEAR NON-REDEEMABLE 4.20%							
	TFSA ACCOUNTS						
1 YEAR REDEEMABLE 3.50%		1 YEAR N	NON-REDEEMABLE	4.20%	1		
	1 YEAR REDEEMABLE			3.50%	1		